SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 488-492/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

SLP(C) No. 494/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

File not received. List again on 24.04.2015.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.02.18 15:36:34 IST Reason: