www.ecourtsindia.com

/.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 21-26 AND 27-30
(Application for impleadment)

ipplication for im

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12471-12490/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAIASTHAN & ORS.

.... PETITIONER

ITEM NO.

Versus

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC. ETC.

.... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15.04.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to inter alia pass the following Order:-

"..... that Mr. Ajay Choudhary Ld. Counsel has filed a letter for withdrawal of I. A. Nos. 21-26 (I. e. I.A. for Impleadment) and Mr. G.K. Bansal, Ld. Counsel has filed an I.A for impleadment. The same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions......"

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment as party respondent with vakalatnama and memo of appearance with affidavit on behalf of the applicants in SLP(C) No. 12471/2014. The same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 21-26. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate has on 12.12.2014 filed a letter dated 11.12.2014 stating therein that he has been appointed as Advocate-on-Record for the state of Rajasthan and in view of that he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama in I.A. Nos. 21-26 and also stated that the applicants in the I.A. Nos. 21-26 have already filed SLPs. Consequently, the said IAs have become infructuous and hence to withdraw the IA Nos. 21-26 (copy of letter dated 11.12.2014) is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

..2..

..2..

It is also submitted that Mr. G. K. Bansal, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment as party respondent with vakalatnama and memo of appearance with affidavit on behalf of the applicants in SLP (C) No. 12471/2014. The same has been registered as IA Nos. 27-30. Copies of the same has already been included in the paper books.

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. 308, C. K. Daphtary Block, S. C. I.
- 2. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. 237, M.C. Setalvad Chambers, S.C.I.
- Ms. Shobha, Adv.
 H-18, Basement Lapat Nagar-III, New Delhi
- 4. Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv. 237, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/s/ off report.