

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

IA 27/2014, 28/2014, 29/2015, 30/2015, 33055/2017, 38958/2017, in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-
12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(ONLY [IA FOR INTERVENTION] ON IA 36657/2017 IN S.L.P. (C) NO.
12471 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER FOR
[APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT IN SC NO. 12471/2014] ON IA 27/2014
FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT IN SC NO. 12471/2014] ON IA
28/2014 FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT IN SC NO. 12471/2014] ON
IA 29/2015 FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT IN SC NO. 12471/2014]
ON IA 30/2015 FOR [IA FOR DIRECTIONS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16792-16806/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16852-16871/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16874-16888/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12447-12460/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20885-20897/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20904-20908/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20865-20874/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20875-20881/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20855-20864/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20898-20903/2014 (XV)

...contd.

SLP(C) No. 20882/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 26914-26918/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20932-20937/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20914-20919/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20909-20913/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20926-20930/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 22190-22194/2014 (XV)

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Utsav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

....contd.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Nikita Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, learned counsel has filed counter affidavit in SLP(C)Nos. 12472 and 12479 of 2014 states that her counter affidavit filed in these matters may treated in other matters as well on her behalf in which she has filed vakalatnama. This is taken on record.

....contd.

Other appearing respondents who have not filed counter affidavit, may file it within a period of four weeks'.

IA for impleadment filed by Mr. Rishi Matolya, learned counsel in SLP(C)Nos. 16842-50 of 2014 may be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further orders.

(MANOJ JAIN)
Registrar