SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 119459/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119460/2018 IN S.L.P. (C) NO. 16842 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014 (XV) (FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 119459/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119460/2018 IN S.L.P. (C) NO. 16842 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

Date: 10-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.

Mr. H.L. Chumber, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, ADV.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 119459 of 2018 in SLP(C) No. 16842 of 2014

This is an application for impleadment. Applicant says in the

application that they are interested in the outcome of the special leave petition. Application for impleadment is, accordingly allowed.

List the matter before the court.

(LAYA RAWAT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER