SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47963/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2016 in DBCWP No. 11708/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39033/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39042/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39044/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice including on application(s) for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 16842-16850 of 2014.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

www.ecourtsindia.com