SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP(C) Nos. 488-492 & 493/2015 S.L.P. (C) Nos. 2946, 4326, 4328 and 10379/2019 , Diary Nos. 47947, 47963, 35605 & 45764/2018 and Diary No. 3124/2019 before Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 16792-16806/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 16852-16871/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 16874-16888/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 12447-12460/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20904-20908/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20875-20881/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20855-20864/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20854/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20885-20897/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20865-20874/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20898-20903/2014 (XV)
 - SLP(C) No. 20882/2014 (XV)

Item no.22

```
SLP(C) No. 26914-26918/2014 (XV)
```

SLP(C) No. 20932-20937/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20914-20919/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20909-20913/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20926-20930/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 22190-22194/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 488-492/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 493/2015 (XV)

Diary No(s). 31212/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 4328/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17683/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17684/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.17686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17689/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 35605/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33018/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33020/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33021/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

and IA No.33019/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 33018/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33019/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 33020/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 33021/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4326/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13001/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13002/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13000/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 2946/2019 (XV)

(IA No.5267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5269/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10379/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55485/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55487/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55486/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 45764/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42721/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42724/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42725/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42722/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 42721/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 42722/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 42724/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 42725/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 47947/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29644/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29646/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

and IA No.29643/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 29642/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 29643/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 29644/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 29646/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 47963/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39033/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39042/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39044/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

and IA No.39036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 39033/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 39036/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 39042/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 39044/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3124/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43373/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43375/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43376/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43374/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 30-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr Satyanarayan Vashishth, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr Amrendra Kumar Choubey, Adv.

Mr Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

M/S. Knc, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Ms Ankita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr Nandlal Kr Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr Kapil Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr Shitij Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr Virag Gupta, Adv.

Mr Manish Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 488-492/2015

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP© NO.488/2015 be filed within two weeks time as last opportunity.

<u>Diary No(s). 35605/2018, Diary No(s). 45764/2018, Diary No(s). 47963/2018, Diary No(s). 3124/2019</u>

Delay in filing spare copy in respect of the sole respondent is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

SLP(C) No. 2946/2019

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

<u>Diary No(s). 47947/2018</u>

Opportunity to the sole respondent to file counter affidavit declined. However, ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submitted that he will be filing counter affidavit today itself. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) No. 4328, 4326, 10379 of 2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar